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DVRPC Local Program





DDVRPC LOCAL PROGRAM BY COUNTY
Monday, June 16, 2025

Burlington
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

DD0302 BBurlington County Roadway Safety Improvements

STBGP-PHILAEC 11.000 55.00011.000 1.000 22.0001.000 1.000

DD1510 BBurlington County Bus Purchase

CMAQEC 00.268 11.41600.268 0.344 00.5360.268 0.268

DD1601 NNew Jersey Regional Signal Retiming Initiative

CMAQPLS 00.350 00.350 33.50000.350 00.350 0.350 0.350 11.4000.350 0.350 0.350 0.350

STBGP-PHILAPLS 00.030 00.030 00.30000.030 00.030 0.030 0.030 00.1200.030 0.030 0.030 0.030

DD2018 BBridge No. C4.13 over Parkers Creek on Centerton Road

STBGP-PHILACON 88.3328.332 00.000

STBGP-PHILADES 00.600 00.60000.600

DD2202 CCR 616 (Mill Street) Bridge over South Branch Rancocas Creek Rehabilitation/Replacement

STBGP-PHILACON 44.4344.434 00.000

STBGP-PHILADES 00.721 00.72100.721

DD2207 RRancocas Creek Greenway, Rainbow Meadow Park (Circuit)

STBGP-PHILACON 00.435 66.03522.800 22.800 66.035

DD2402 RRancocas Creek Greenway, State Route 130 Pedestrian Bridge and trail linkages

STBGP-PHILACON 220.26800.00012.268 8.000

STBGP-PHILADES 22.5312.531 00.000

STBGP-PHILAPE 00.500 00.50000.500

STBGP-PHILAROW 00.8960.896 00.000

DD2502 AATMS Expansion & Upgrade Project

STBGP-PHILACON 11.141 44.91700.378 33.398 44.917

DD2503 TTaunton Lake Road (CR 544) Widening

STBGP-PHILACON 113.27700.847 4.142 2.549 00.8475.290 0.450
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Camden
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

DD0410 CCamden County Roadway Safety Improvements

STBGP-PHILACON 11.000 33.80000.700 0.700 11.7000.700 0.700

STBGP-PHILAPE 00.300 11.50000.300 0.300 00.6000.300 0.300

DD0601 CCamden County Bus Purchase

CMAQEC 00.876 44.38000.876 0.876 11.7520.876 0.876

DD1709 KKaighn Avenue (CR 607), Bridge over Cooper River (Roadway and Bridge Improvements)

STBGP-PHILACON 111.100 22.700 113.800113.800

DD2021 NNew or Upgraded Traffic Signal Systems at Intersections, Phase 2

STBGP-PHILACON 33.01400.0003.014

STBGP-PHILADES 00.200 00.20000.200

DD2022 NNew or Upgraded Traffic Signal Systems at Intersections, Phase 3

STBGP-PHILACON 33.94000.0003.940

STBGP-PHILADES 00.25000.250 00.250

DD2203 CCR 551 (Broadway) Elevation, Little Timber Creek to Route 130

STBGP-PHILACON 22.40022.400 22.400

STBGP-PHILADES 00.400 00.40000.400

DD2204 EErial Rd and College Drive Intersection

STBGP-PHILACON 44.30022.000 22.300 44.300

STBGP-PHILADES 00.400 00.40000.400

DD2213 CCR 670 (Burnt Mill Rd) and CR 673 (White Horse Rd) Intersection Improvements

STBGP-PHILACON 11.80011.800 11.800

STBGP-PHILADES 00.400 00.40000.400

DD2403 CCamden County LINK Trail

LOCAL-DVRPCCON 22.539 77.145 111.22011.535 111.220

RAISE-DVRPCCON 44.300 112.100 119.00022.600 119.000

DD2404 CCamden White Horse Bridge/PATCO

STBGP-PHILACON 114.5002.360 00.0002.140 2.000 8.000

STBGP-PHILAROW 00.60000.600 00.600

DD2501 CChews Landing Road (CR-683) Roadway Improvements
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Camden
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

STBGP-PHILACON 77.00000.0007.000

STBGP-PHILADES 11.00000.0001.000

STBGP-PHILAPE 11.0001.000 00.000

STBGP-PHILAROW 00.50000.0000.500

STBGP-PHILAUTI 00.50000.0000.500

Gloucester
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

DD0401 GGloucester County Roadway Safety Improvements

STBGP-PHILAEC 11.000 55.00011.000 1.000 22.0001.000 1.000

DD2017 CCR 706 (Cooper Street) Bridge over Almonesson Creek (Bridge 3-K-3)

STBGP-PHILACON 99.47055.990 33.480 99.470

STBGP-PHILADES 00.500 00.50000.500

STBGP-PHILAROW 00.100 00.10000.100

DD2500 IIntersection Improvements to Paulsboro Road (CR 653) and Repaupo Station Road/Asbury Station Road (CR 684)

STBGP-PHILACON 22.50000.0002.500

STBGP-PHILADES 00.35000.350 00.350

STBGP-PHILAPE 00.400 00.40000.400

STBGP-PHILAROW 00.1000.100 00.000

DD2504 IIntersection Improvements to Clayton Road (CR610) and Franklinville Road/Corkery Lane (CR 612)

STBGP-PHILACON 22.700 55.13622.436 55.136

DD2505 BBridgeton Pike (SR 45) and Berkley Road  Mantua Boulevard (CR 632) Intersection Improvements

STBGP-PHILACON 11.469 11.46911.469

DD9807 GGloucester County Bus Purchase

CMAQCON 00.162 00.81000.162 0.162 00.3240.162 0.162

Mercer
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

DD1011 MMercer County Bus Purchase

CMAQEC 00.842 44.21000.842 0.842 11.6840.842 0.842

DD1710 LLincoln Ave/Chambers Street (CR 626), Bridge over Amtrak & Assunpink Creek
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Mercer
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

BIP-DVRPCCON 447.000 447.000447.000

OTHER-DVRPCCON 114.600 114.600114.600

DD2014 CCR 622 (North Olden Ave), NJ 31 (Pennington Rd) to New York Ave

STBGP-TRENTONCON 33.054 225.24011.042 11.000 2.741 5.215 55.0966.034 6.154

DD2023 CCirculation Improvements Around Trenton Transit Center

STBGP-TRENTONCON 55.88655.886 55.886

STBGP-TRENTONDES 00.60000.600 00.600

LL064 RRoute 206, South Broad Street Bridge over Assunpink Creek

STBGP-TRENTONCON 77.033 44.119 115.26544.113 115.265

Various
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

001300 TTransportation Systems Management and Operations (TSMO)

STBGP-PHILAEC 00.166 00.166 11.66000.166 00.166 0.166 0.166 00.6640.166 0.166 0.166 0.166

004314 LLocal Safety/ High Risk Rural Roads Program

HSIPERC 33.000 33.000 330.00033.000 33.000 3.000 3.000 112.0003.000 3.000 3.000 3.000

006326 LLocal Concept Development Support

STBGP-PHILAPLS 00.700 00.700 77.00000.700 00.700 0.700 0.700 22.8000.700 0.700 0.700 0.700

110347 LLocal Aid Consultant Services

STBGP-PHILAEC 00.200 11.00000.200 0.200 00.4000.200 0.200

111383 TTransportation Management Associations

STBGP-PHILAEC 22.300 22.300 223.00022.300 22.300 2.300 2.300 99.2002.300 2.300 2.300 2.300

DD0204 TTransportation and Community Development Initiative (TCDI) DVRPC

STBGP-PHILAEC 00.600 33.00000.600 0.600 11.2000.600 0.600

DD026 DDVRPC, Future Projects

STBGP-PHILAERC 117.11200.0000.016 2.905 2.043 12.149

STBGP-TRENTONERC 330.01411.562 00.577 4.871 2.550 22.1391.886 1.924 8.240 8.405

DD0407 OOzone Action Program in New Jersey

CMAQEC 00.040 00.040 00.40000.040 00.040 0.040 0.040 00.1600.040 0.040 0.040 0.040
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Various
FFUNDPPHASE FFY24 FFY25 FFY26 FFY27 FFY24-35FFY28 FFY29 FFY26-29FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 FY34 FY35

DD2004 TTransportation Operations

STBGP-PHILAPLS 00.130 00.130 11.30000.130 00.130 0.130 0.130 00.5200.130 0.130 0.130 0.130

DD2005 RRegional Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Program

CMAQPLS 00.100 00.50000.100 0.100 00.2000.100 0.100

STBGP-PHILA PLS 00.175 00.050 11.12500.175 00.050 0.175 0.050 00.4500.175 0.050 0.175 0.050

DD2305 DDVRPC Carbon Reduction Program

CR-PHILAERC 22.619 22.671 228.67422.724 22.779 2.835 2.891 110.7932.949 3.008 3.068 3.130

CR-TRENTONERC 00.833 00.850 99.12000.867 00.884 0.902 0.920 33.4330.938 0.957 0.976 0.995

XX065 LLocal CMAQ Initiatives

CMAQEC 11.762 11.610 116.78411.762 11.610 1.686 1.610 66.7441.762 1.610 1.762 1.610

XX30A MMetropolitan Planning

PLPLS 33.205 33.270 335.10033.335 33.402 3.470 3.539 113.2123.610 3.682 3.756 3.831

PL-FTAPLS 11.384 11.411 115.09011.439 11.466 1.494 1.521 55.7001.549 1.577 1.608 1.641

STBGP-PHILAPLS 22.163 11.800 119.08911.800 22.163 1.800 1.800 77.9261.800 1.800 2.163 1.800
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